

**M.A.C.C. – 33 of 2023 (CIS-33/23)**  
**C.N.R. No. WBBB05-001322-2023**

**15**

**09-03-2026**

Today is fixed for evidence.

The petitioner as well as the OP Insurance file haziras.

Subsequently the petitioner files petition praying for time. The prayer for time is considered and allowed. So, the case is adjourned.

Fix : **17-04-2026** - for evidence.

D/C

*Sd/-  
Sandip Kumar Kundu  
Judge  
M.A.C.C. Tribunal.  
Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge.  
F.T.C. Rampurhat.*

*Sd/-  
Sandip Kumar Kundu  
Judge  
M.A.C.C. Tribunal.  
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge.  
F.T.C. Rampurhat.  
J.O. Code – WB 00988*